

Sponsor: Secretary of Programs Winans, Executive Director Corona Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Holiday Helper WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, outreach is one of Student Government Associations pillars; WHEREAS, Leadership and Service, a unit of the Dean of Students, provides community service 12 opportunities to become actively engaged in the community; WHEREAS, the Holiday Helper parties take place on December 8, 2012; WHEREAS, the party will take place from 12pm-3pm at UNITY Community Center at 632 Orlando Avenue: WHEREAS, this event is mandatory for all members of the Association; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in Holiday Helper; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Information Technology Halvorsen to ensure SGA's Participation in Holiday Helper is transparent. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 14th day of November, 2012. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ed Gallagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 15Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP